504585450 10/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4632162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MACHIEL SAAKES	05/26/2016
HUBERTUS VICTOR MARIE HAMELERS	05/26/2016
WILLEM JOHANNES VAN EGMOND	05/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W & F BEHEER B.V.
Street Address:	CALANDSTRAAT 109
City:	SCHIEDAM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3125 BA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15556887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: baker@bozpat.com

BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARSI-240	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET E. FIELD	
SIGNATURE:	/Bret E. Field, Reg. No. 37,620/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ARSI-240_assignment#page1.tif source=ARSI-240_assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043815 FRAME: 0281 504585450

20/27885/1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned:

SAAKES, Machiel, c/o Oostergoweg 9, NL-8911 MA Leeuwarden, The Netherlands HAMELERS, Hubertus Victor Marie, c/o Oostergoweg 9, NL-8911 MA Leeuwarden, The Netherlands

VAN EGMOND, Willem Johannes, c/o Oostergoweg 9, NL-8911 MA Leeuwarden, The Netherlands

declare having assigned their rights in the international patent application No. PCT/NL2016/050207, filed on 24 March 2016, entitled:

METHOD FOR OPERATING OF A REGENERATIVE BIPOLAR MEMBANE FUEL CELL, AND REGENERATIVE BIPOLAR MEMBRANE FUEL CELL THERE FOR

to:

W&F Beheer B.V., Kuringen 14, NL- 4761 VA, Zevenbergen, The Netherlands

with all rights and duties in such a way as if the patent application would have been filed in the name of the assignee.

It is herewith requested to register this assignment where appropriate.

Place:

Kelewarden D

Date

Signatures:

SAAKES

HAMELERS

VAN EGMOND

<u>ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned, W&F Beheer B.V., herewith accepts the assignment in the above mentioned international patent application.

Mulack

Levenbergen Date: × 23th May 2016

Signature:

(name and position of the signatory)

PATENT REEL: 043815 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 10/09/2017